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PROVINCIAL NOTICE

The following Provincial Notice is
published for general information.

DR H.C. MALILA,
DIRECTOR-GENERAL

Provincial Legislature Building,
Wale Street,

Cape Town.

PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWING

Die volgende Provinsiale Kennisgewing
word vir algemene inligting gepubliseer.

DR H.C. MALILA,
DIREKTEUR-GENERAAL

Provinsiale Wetgewer-gebou,
Waalstraat,

Kaapstad.

ISAZISO SEPHONDO

Esi saziso silandelayo sipapashelwe
ukunika ulwazi ngokubanzi.

GQIR H.C. MALILA,
MLAWULI-JIKELELE

ISakhiwo sePhondo,
Wale Street,

eKapa.

PROVINCIAL NOTICE

P.N. 84/2021 27 August 2021

WESTERN CAPE DEPARTMENT OF COMMUNITY SAFETY

WESTERN CAPE COMMUNITY SAFETY ACT, 2013 (ACT 3 OF 2013)

LIST OF ACCREDITED NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCHES

I, Albert Theo Fritz, Provincial Minister of Community Safety in the Western Cape, in terms of section 6(7) of the Western Cape Community
Safety Act, 2013 (Act 3 of 2013), publish the list of accredited neighbourhood watches in the Schedule to this Notice.

Signed at Bellville on this 30th day of July 2021.

AT FRITZ
PROVINCIAL MINISTER OF COMMUNITY SAFETY

SCHEDULE

LIST OF ACCREDITED NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCHES (NHWs)

NO. ACCREDITATION
NO.

NAME AREA POLICING CLUSTER ACCREDITATION
EXPIRY DATE

1 DCS 15/18/512 AGAPANTHUS COMMERCE PATROLS
(ACP) NHW

BELHAR BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

2 DCS 15/18/126 ALPHA NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

24 FEBRUARY 2023

3 DCS 15/18/553 BACKSTAGE NHW LANGA CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

4 DCS 15/18/009 BETTY’S BAY NHW KLEINMOND OVERBERG CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

5 DCS 15/18/645 BITOU WOMEN OF CHANGE NHW KWANOKUTHULA EDEN CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

6 DCS 15/18/149 BO-KAAP NHW CAPE TOWN CENTRAL CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

7 DCS 15/18/541 BONNIEVALE NHW BONNIEVALE WORCESTER CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

8 DCS 15/18/543 BOSTON NHW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

9 DCS 15/18/661 BRANDWAG SECTOR 2 FARM WATCH DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

10 DCS 15/18/660 BRANDWAG SECTOR 3 FARM WATCH DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

11 DCS 15/18/659 BRANDWAG SECTOR 6 FARM WATCH DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

12 DCS 15/18/584 BRIDGETOWN NHW ATHLONE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

13 DCS 15/18/281 BRIDGTON NHW OUDTSHOORN EDEN CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

14 DCS 15/18/551 BUCK-INN NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 JULY 2022

15 DCS 15/18/548 CANAL WALK NHW MANENBERG NYANGA CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

16 DCS 15/18/123 CAROLA NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

30 SEPTEMBER 2022

17 DCS 15/18/003 CHRISMAR NHW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

18 DCS 15/18/606 CLAREMONT WATCH CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

19 DCS 15/18/060 CONSTANTIA HILLS COMMUNITY WATCH KIRSTENHOF WYNBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022
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NO. ACCREDITATION
NO.

NAME AREA POLICING CLUSTER ACCREDITATION
EXPIRY DATE

20 DCS 15/18/514 CWANGCO NHW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

21 DCS 15/18/346 DA NOVA NHW MOSSEL BAY DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

22 DCS 15/18/631 DE DOORNS NHW DE DOORNS WORCESTER CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

23 DCS 15/18/605 DE NOVO NHW KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

24 DCS 15/18/175 DEACONVILLE NHW MACASSAR KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

25 DCS 15/18/088 DELFT REACTION UNIT NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

26 DCS 15/18/573 DELLVILLE PARK NHW PACALTSDORP EDEN CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

27 DCS 15/18/561 DENNEBURG NOODGROEP NHW PAARL WINELANDS CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

28 DCS 15/18/117 DIAZ VILLAGE NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

30 SEPTEMBER 2022

29 DCS 15/18/153 DIAZVILLE NHW SALDANHA VREDENBURG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

30 DCS 15/18/607 DIE DAM NHW BREDASDORP OVERBERG CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

31 DCS 15/18/526 DORINGBAAI NHW DORINGBAAI VREDENDAL CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

32 DCS 15/18/250 DURRHEIM NHW BISHOP LAVIS NYANGA CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

33 DCS 15/18/305 DYNAMICS NHW PHILIPPI MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 JULY 2022

34 DCS 15/18/620 EAGLE EYE NHW (DELFT) DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

35 DCS 15/18/268 EBENHEAZER NHW CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

36 DCS 15/18/028 ECHO NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

37 DCS 15/18/335 EDGEMEAD NHW BOTHASIG TYGERBERG CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

38 DCS 15/18/317 EDGEMEAD ZONE 4 WATCH BOTHASIG TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

39 DCS 15/18/387 ENOUGH IS ENOUGH NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

40 DCS 15/18/386 EXTREME NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

41 DCS 15/18/308 FAIRWAYS NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

24 FEBRUARY 2023

42 DCS 15/18/263 FEBRUARY STREET WATCH CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

43 DCS 15/18/098 FIRGROVE NHW MACASSAR KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

44 DCS 15/18/673 GHOST TOWN NHW WELLINGTON WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

45 DCS 15/18/304 GORDON’S BAY NHW GORDON’S BAY KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

46 DCS 15/18/550 GRABOUW COMMUNITY PROTECTION
NHW

GRABOUW OVERBERG CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

47 DCS 15/18/237 HARLYN NHW CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

48 DCS 15/18/662 HEIGHTS NHW GRABOUW OVERBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

49 DCS 15/18/655 HILLSIDE VILLAGE NHW CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

50 DCS 15/18/674 HOOD HAWKS NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

51 DCS 15/18/581 HSR NHW CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

52 DCS 15/18/266 IDAS VALLEY NHW CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

53 DCS 15/18/580 KENMAR NHW CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

54 DCS 15/18/213 KENWYN NHW LANSDOWNE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 JULY 2022

55 DCS 15/18/365 KIRSTENHOF CRIME WATCH KIRSTENHOF WYNBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022
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NO. ACCREDITATION
NO.

NAME AREA POLICING CLUSTER ACCREDITATION
EXPIRY DATE

56 DCS 15/18/096 KLEIN BEGIN NHW GRABOUW OVERBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

57 DCS 15/18/121 KLIP NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

58 DCS 15/18/272 KLIPDALE NHW NAPIER OVERBERG CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

59 DCS 15/18/656 KLIPKOP NHW PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

60 DCS 15/18/156 KWANOKUTHULA NHW PLETTENBERG BAY EDEN CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

61 DCS 15/18/589 KWEZI PARK NHW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

62 DCS 15/18/675 LAKE BRENTON WATCH KNYSNA EDEN CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

63 DCS 15/18/525 LAMBERT’S BAY NHW LAMBERT’S BAY VREDENDAL CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

64 DCS 15/18/576 LANGA SAFETY PATROL NHW LANGA CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

65 DCS 15/18/194 LANGERBERG RIDGE NHW KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

66 DCS 15/18/578 LETABA COMMUNITY NHW MANENBERG NYANGA CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

67 DCS 15/18/176 MELKBOSSTRAND NHW MILNERTON MILNERTON CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

68 DCS 15/18/590 MESIYA COSOVO NHW PHILIPPI MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

69 DCS 15/18/676 MILL PARK NHW BREDASDORP OVERBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

70 DCS 15/18/017 MORGENSTER &
ST MICHAELS NHW

BRACKENFELL TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

71 DCS 15/18/187 MORGENSTER HEIGHTS NHW BRACKENFELL TYGERBERG CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

72 DCS 15/18/473 MOUNTVIEW CRIME WATCH LANSDOWNE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

5 JANUARY 2023

73 DCS 15/18/045 MTHUMA FIGHTING CRIME NHW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

74 DCS 15/18/358 MZAMOHLE NHW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

75 DCS 15/18/583 NAPIER FARM WATCH NAPIER OVERBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

76 DCS 15/18/503 NARWHAL NHW MILNERTON MILNERTON CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

77 DCS 15/18/355 NEW CROSSROADS NHW GUGULETHU NYANGA CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

78 DCS 15/18/120 NEW HORIZONS NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 JULY 2022

79 DCS 15/18/574 NEW HORIZONS PATROLLERS NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 JULY 2022

80 DCS 15/18/575 NEW HORIZONS RESIDENTS NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 JULY 2022

81 DCS 15/18/666 NUWERUS NAPIER NHW NAPIER OVERBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

82 DCS 15/18/549 OAKDENE NHW KUILS RIVER BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

83 DCS 15/18/611 OLD FLATS NHW LANGA CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

84 DCS 15/18/671 OWLS UPPERTOWN NHW KNYSNA EDEN CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

85 DCS 15/18/035 PAARDEVLEI NHW SOMERSET WEST KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

86 DCS 15/18/145 PACRIF NHW PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

87 DCS 15/18/005 PARKLANDS NHW TABLE VIEW MILNERTON CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

88 DCS 15/18/634 PARKVIEW NHW BREDASDORP OVERBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

89 DCS 15/18/366 PAROW NORTH UPPER NHW PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

90 DCS 15/18/146 PAROW WEST NHW PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023
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NO. ACCREDITATION
NO.

NAME AREA POLICING CLUSTER ACCREDITATION
EXPIRY DATE

91 DCS 15/18/591 PEARLY BEACH PATROLS NHW GANSBAAI OVERBERG CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

92 DCS 15/18/509 PHOENIX NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

93 DCS 15/18/289 PLUMSTEAD NHW DIEP RIVER WYNBERG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

94 DCS 15/18/269 PORTERVILLE FARM WATCH PORTERVILLE VREDENBURG CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

95 DCS 15/18/218 PORTLANDS BLOCK ‘‘B’’ COMMITTEE
NHW

MITCHELLS PLAIN MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

96 DCS 15/18/094 PRINGLE BAY STREET NHW KLEINMOND OVERBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

97 DCS 15/18/370 PWP NHW PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

98 DCS 15/18/189 RABIESDAL NHW PAARL EAST WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

99 DCS 15/18/324 RICHWOOD NHW BOTHASIG TYGERBERG CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

100 DCS 15/18/320 ROCKLANDS NHW MITCHELLS PLAIN MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

101 DCS 15/18/658 RUITERBOSCH SECTOR 5 FARM WATCH DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

102 DCS 15/18/592 SAFETY WATCH INITIATIVE
CHARLESTON HILL NHW

PAARL EAST WINELANDS CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

103 DCS 15/18/505 SALDANHA NHW SALDANHA VREDENBURG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

104 DCS 15/18/203 SALT RIVER NHW WOODSTOCK CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

105 DCS 15/18/404 SECTION 37 NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

106 DCS 15/18/310 SEVENS NHW OCEAN VIEW WYNBERG CLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

107 DCS 15/18/582 SHERWOOD PARK NHW MANENBERG NYANGA CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

108 DCS 15/18/677 SIBANYE NHW HARARE KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 24 FEBRUARY 2023

109 DCS 15/18/545 SILVERSANDS NHW MFULENI BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

110 DCS 15/18/350 SILVERTOWN NHW ATHLONE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

111 DCS 15/18/178 SIR LOWRY’S PASS NHW SOMERSET WEST KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

112 DCS 15/18/585 SIZISUKHANYO NHW HARARE KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

113 DCS 15/18/239 SSW BUURTWAG NHW CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

114 DCS 15/18/668 SUMMERWOOD NHW KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

115 DCS 15/18/515 SUNSET BEACH NHW MILNERTON MILNERTON CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

116 DCS 15/18/657 TARA NHW DURBANVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

117 DCS 15/18/586 THEMBALETHU SECTOR 1 NHW THEMBALETHU EDEN CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

118 DCS 15/18/587 THEMBALETHU SECTOR 2 NHW THEMBALETHU EDEN CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

119 DCS 15/18/588 THEMBALETHU SECTOR 3 NHW THEMBALETHU EDEN CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

120 DCS 15/18/508 THEMBELIHLE NHW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

121 DCS 15/18/492 THEMBOKWEZI NHW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

122 DCS 15/18/577 THUMA MINA NHW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

123 DCS 15/18/241 TIMBERLEA NHW CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

124 DCS 15/18/212 TOUWSRIVIER NHW TOUWS RIVER WORCESTER CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

125 DCS 15/18/506 TSHABALANA NHW HARARE KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

126 DCS 15/18/564 UITBREIDING 13 MOSSELBAAI NHW DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022
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NO. ACCREDITATION
NO.

NAME AREA POLICING CLUSTER ACCREDITATION
EXPIRY DATE

127 DCS 15/18/311 UNITY NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

128 DCS 15/18/544 UPPER OAKDALE NHW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 JULY 2022

129 DCS 15/18/672 VOORDORP NHW WELLINGTON WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

130 DCS 15/18/669 VREDENBERG NHW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

131 DCS 15/18/648 WATCH PATROL NHW DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

132 DCS 15/18/670 WELTEVREDE NHW WELLINGTON WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 JANUARY 2023

133 DCS 15/18/654 WELTEVREDE 1 NHW CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

PROVINSIALE KENNISGEWING

P.K. 84/2021 27 Augustus 2021

WES-KAAPSE DEPARTEMENT VAN GEMEENSKAPSVEILIGHEID

WES-KAAPSE WET OP GEMEENSKAPSVEILIGHEID, 2013 (WET 3 VAN 2013)

LYS VAN GEAKKREDITEERDE BUURTWAGTE

Ek, Albert Theo Fritz, Provinsiale Minister van Gemeenskapsveiligheid in die Wes-Kaap, ingevolge artikel 6(7) van die Wes-Kaapse Wet op
Gemeenskapsveiligheid, 2013 (Wet 3 van 2013), publiseer die lys van geakkrediteerde buurtwagte in die Bylae by hierdie Kennisgewing.

Geteken te Bellville op hierdie 30ste dag van Julie 2021.

AT FRITZ
PROVINCIAL MINISTER OF COMMUNITY SAFETY

BYLAE

LYS VAN GEAKKREDITEERDE BUURTWAGTE (BW’S)

NR. AKKREDITASIE-
NOMMER

NAAM GEBIED POLISIEKLUSTER VERVALDATUM VAN
AKKREDITASIE

1 DCS 15/18/512 AGAPANTHUS COMMERCE PATROLS
(ACP) BW

BELHAR BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

2 DCS 15/18/126 ALPHA BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

24 FEBRUARIE 2023

3 DCS 15/18/553 BACKSTAGE BW LANGA KAAPSTAD KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

4 DCS 15/18/009 BETTIESBAAI BW KLEINMOND OVERBERG KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

5 DCS 15/18/645 BITOU WOMEN OF CHANGE BW KWANOKUTHULA EDEN KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

6 DCS 15/18/149 BO-KAAP BW KAAPSTAD SENTRAAL KAAPSTAD KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

7 DCS 15/18/541 BONNIEVALE BW BONNIEVALE WORCESTER KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

8 DCS 15/18/543 BOSTON BW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

9 DCS 15/18/661 BRANDWAG SEKTOR 2 PLAASWAG DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

10 DCS 15/18/660 BRANDWAG SEKTOR 3 PLAASWAG DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

11 DCS 15/18/659 BRANDWAG SEKTOR 6 PLAASWAG DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

12 DCS 15/18/584 BRIDGETOWN BW ATHLONE MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

13 DCS 15/18/281 BRIDGTON BW OUDTSHOORN EDEN KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

14 DCS 15/18/551 BUCK-INN BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

13 JULIE 2022

15 DCS 15/18/548 CANAL WALK BW MANENBERG NYANGA KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

16 DCS 15/18/123 CAROLA BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

30 SEPTEMBER 2022
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NR. AKKREDITASIE-
NOMMER

NAAM GEBIED POLISIEKLUSTER VERVALDATUM VAN
AKKREDITASIE

17 DCS 15/18/003 CHRISMAR BW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

18 DCS 15/18/606 CLAREMONT WATCH BW CLAREMONT WYNBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

19 DCS 15/18/060 CONSTANTIA HILLS COMMUNITY
WATCH BW

KIRSTENHOF WYNBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

20 DCS 15/18/514 CWANGCO BW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

21 DCS 15/18/346 DA NOVA BW MOSSELBAAI DA GAMASKOP KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

22 DCS 15/18/631 DE DOORNS BW DE DOORNS WORCESTER KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

23 DCS 15/18/605 DE NOVO BW KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

24 DCS 15/18/175 DEACONVILLE BW MACASSAR KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

25 DCS 15/18/088 DELFT REACTION UNIT BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

26 DCS 15/18/573 DELLVILLE PARK BW PACALTSDORP EDEN KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

27 DCS 15/18/561 DENNEBURG NOODGROEP BW PAARL WYNLAND KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

28 DCS 15/18/117 DIAZ VILLAGE BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

30 SEPTEMBER 2022

29 DCS 15/18/153 DIAZVILLE BW SALDANHA VREDENBURG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

30 DCS 15/18/607 DIE DAM BUURTWAG BREDASDORP OVERBERG KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

31 DCS 15/18/526 DORINGBAAI BW DORINGBAAI VREDENDAL KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

32 DCS 15/18/250 DURRHEIM BW BISHOP LAVIS NYANGA KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

33 DCS 15/18/305 DYNAMICS BW PHILIPPI MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

13 JULIE 2022

34 DCS 15/18/620 EAGLE EYE BW (DELFT) DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

35 DCS 15/18/268 EBENHEAZER BW CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

36 DCS 15/18/028 ECHO BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

37 DCS 15/18/335 EDGEMEAD BW BOTHASIG TYGERBERG KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

38 DCS 15/18/317 EDGEMEAD ZONE 4 WATCH BW BOTHASIG TYGERBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

39 DCS 15/18/387 ENOUGH IS ENOUGH BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

40 DCS 15/18/386 EXTREME BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

41 DCS 15/18/308 FAIRWAYS BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

24 FEBRUARIE 2023

42 DCS 15/18/263 FEBRUARY STREET WATCH BW CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

43 DCS 15/18/098 FIRGROVE BW MACASSAR KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

44 DCS 15/18/673 GHOST TOWN BW WELLINGTON WYNLAND KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

45 DCS 15/18/304 GORDONSBAAI BW GORDONSBAAI KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

46 DCS 15/18/550 GRABOUW COMMUNITY PROTECTION
BW

GRABOUW OVERBERG KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

47 DCS 15/18/237 HARLYN BW CLAREMONT WYNBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

48 DCS 15/18/662 HEIGHTS BW GRABOUW OVERBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

49 DCS 15/18/655 HILLSIDE VILLAGE BW CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

50 DCS 15/18/674 HOOD HAWKS BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

51 DCS 15/18/581 HSR BW CLAREMONT WYNBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

52 DCS 15/18/266 IDASVALLEI BW CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022
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53 DCS 15/18/580 KENMAR BW CLAREMONT WYNBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

54 DCS 15/18/213 KENWYN BW LANSDOWNE MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

13 JULIE 2022

55 DCS 15/18/365 KIRSTENHOF CRIME WATCH BW KIRSTENHOF WYNBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

56 DCS 15/18/096 KLEIN BEGIN BW GRABOUW OVERBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

57 DCS 15/18/121 KLIP BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

58 DCS 15/18/272 KLIPDALE BW NAPIER OVERBERG KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

59 DCS 15/18/656 KLIPKOP BW PAROW TYGERBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

60 DCS 15/18/156 KWANOKUTHULA BW PLETTENBERGBAAI EDEN KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

61 DCS 15/18/589 KWEZI PARK BW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

62 DCS 15/18/675 LAKE BRENTON WATCH BW KNYSNA EDEN KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

63 DCS 15/18/525 LAMBERTSBAAI BW LAMBERTSBAAI VREDENDAL KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

64 DCS 15/18/576 LANGA SAFETY PATROL BW LANGA KAAPSTAD KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

65 DCS 15/18/194 LANGERBERG RIDGE BW KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

66 DCS 15/18/578 LETABA COMMUNITY BW MANENBERG NYANGA KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

67 DCS 15/18/176 MELKBOSSTRAND BW MILNERTON MILNERTON KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

68 DCS 15/18/590 MESIYA COSOVO BW PHILIPPI MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

28 SEPTEMBER 2022

69 DCS 15/18/676 MILL PARK BW BREDASDORP OVERBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

70 DCS 15/18/017 MORGENSTER &
ST MICHAELS BW

BRACKENFELL TYGERBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

71 DCS 15/18/187 MORGENSTER HEIGHTS BW BRACKENFELL TYGERBERG KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

72 DCS 15/18/473 MOUNTVIEW CRIME WATCH BW LANSDOWNE MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

5 JANUARIE 2023

73 DCS 15/18/045 MTHUMA FIGHTING CRIME BW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

74 DCS 15/18/358 MZAMOHLE BW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

75 DCS 15/18/583 NAPIER PLAASWAG NAPIER OVERBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

76 DCS 15/18/503 NARWHAL BW MILNERTON MILNERTON KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

77 DCS 15/18/355 NEW CROSSROADS BW GUGULETHU NYANGA KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

78 DCS 15/18/120 NEW HORIZONS BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

13 JULIE 2022

79 DCS 15/18/574 NEW HORIZONS PATROLLERS BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

13 JULIE 2022

80 DCS 15/18/575 NEW HORIZONS RESIDENTS BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

13 JULIE 2022

81 DCS 15/18/666 NUWERUS NAPIER BW NAPIER OVERBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

82 DCS 15/18/549 OAKDENE BW KUILSRIVIER BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

83 DCS 15/18/611 OLD FLATS BW LANGA KAAPSTAD KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

84 DCS 15/18/671 OWLS UPPERTOWN BW KNYSNA EDEN KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

85 DCS 15/18/035 PAARDEVLEI BW SOMERSET-WES KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

86 DCS 15/18/145 PACRIF BW PAROW TYGERBERG KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022
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87 DCS 15/18/005 PARKLANDS BW TABLE VIEW MILNERTON KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

88 DCS 15/18/634 PARKVIEW BW BREDASDORP OVERBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

89 DCS 15/18/366 PAROW BO-NOORD BW PAROW TYGERBERG KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

90 DCS 15/18/146 PAROW-WES BW PAROW TYGERBERG KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

91 DCS 15/18/591 PEARLY BEACH PATROLS BW GANSBAAI OVERBERG KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

92 DCS 15/18/509 PHOENIX BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

93 DCS 15/18/289 PLUMSTEAD BW DIEPRIVIER WYNBERG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

94 DCS 15/18/269 PORTERVILLE PLAASWAG PORTERVILLE VREDENBURG KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

95 DCS 15/18/218 PORTLANDS BLOCK ‘‘B’’ COMMITTEE
BW

MITCHELLS PLAIN MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

96 DCS 15/18/094 PRINGLE BAY STREET BW KLEINMOND OVERBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

97 DCS 15/18/370 PWP BW PAROW TYGERBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

98 DCS 15/18/189 RABIESDAL BW PAARL-OOS WYNLAND KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

99 DCS 15/18/324 RICHWOOD BW BOTHASIG TYGERBERG KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

100 DCS 15/18/320 ROCKLANDS BW MITCHELLS PLAIN MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

101 DCS 15/18/658 RUITERBOSCH SEKTOR 5 PLAASWAG DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

102 DCS 15/18/592 SAFETY WATCH INITIATIVE
CHARLESTON HILL BW

PAARL-OOS WYNLAND KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

103 DCS 15/18/505 SALDANHA BW SALDANHA VREDENBURG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

104 DCS 15/18/203 SOUTRIVIER BW WOODSTOCK KAAPSTAD KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

105 DCS 15/18/404 SECTION 37 BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

106 DCS 15/18/310 SEVENS BW OCEAN VIEW WYNBERG KLUSTER 30 SEPTEMBER 2022

107 DCS 15/18/582 SHERWOOD PARK BW MANENBERG NYANGA KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

108 DCS 15/18/677 SIBANYE BW HARARE KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 24 FEBRUARIE 2023

109 DCS 15/18/545 SILVERSANDS BW MFULENI BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

110 DCS 15/18/350 SILVERTOWN BW ATHLONE MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

111 DCS 15/18/178 SIR LOWRY’S PASS BW SOMERSET-WES KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

112 DCS 15/18/585 SIZISUKHANYO BW HARARE KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

113 DCS 15/18/239 SSW BUURTWAG CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

114 DCS 15/18/668 SUMMERWOOD BW KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

115 DCS 15/18/515 SUNSET BEACH BW MILNERTON MILNERTON KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

116 DCS 15/18/657 TARA BW DURBANVILLE TYGERBERG KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

117 DCS 15/18/586 THEMBALETHU SEKTOR 1 BW THEMBALETHU EDEN KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

118 DCS 15/18/587 THEMBALETHU SEKTOR 2 BW THEMBALETHU EDEN KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

119 DCS 15/18/588 THEMBALETHU SEKTOR 3 BW THEMBALETHU EDEN KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

120 DCS 15/18/508 THEMBELIHLE BW GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
KLUSTER

26 NOVEMBER 2022

121 DCS 15/18/492 THEMBOKWEZI BW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

122 DCS 15/18/577 THUMA MINA BW KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022
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123 DCS 15/18/241 TIMBERLEA BW CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

124 DCS 15/18/212 TOUWSRIVIER BW TOUWSRIVIER WORCESTER KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

125 DCS 15/18/506 TSHABALANA BW HARARE KHAYELITSHA KLUSTER 28 SEPTEMBER 2022

126 DCS 15/18/564 UITBREIDING 13 MOSSELBAAI BW DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

127 DCS 15/18/311 UNITY BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

128 DCS 15/18/544 UPPER OAKDALE BW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG KLUSTER 13 JULIE 2022

129 DCS 15/18/672 VOORDORP BW WELLINGTON WYNLAND KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

130 DCS 15/18/669 VREDENBERG BW BELLVILLE TYGERBERG KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

131 DCS 15/18/648 WATCH PATROL BW DELFT BLUE DOWNS KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

132 DCS 15/18/670 WELTEVREDE BW WELLINGTON WYNLAND KLUSTER 5 JANUARIE 2023

133 DCS 15/18/654 WELTEVREDE 1 BW CLOETESVILLE WYNLAND KLUSTER 26 NOVEMBER 2022

ISAZISO SEPHONDO

I.S. 84/2021 27 kweyeThupha 2021

ISEBE LOKHUSELEKO LOLUNTU LENTSHONA KOLONI

UMTHETHO WOKHUSELEKO LOLUNTU WENTSHONA KOLONI, 2013 (UMTHETHO 3 KA-2013)

ULUHLO OLUVUNYIWEYO LOOSOLOMZI

Mna, Albert Theo Fritz, uMphathiswa wePhondo woKhuseleko loLuntu eNtshona Koloni, ngokwecandelo 6(7) loMthetho woKhuseleko loLuntu
eNtshona Koloni, 2013 (uMthetho 3 ka-2013), ndipapasha uluhlu oluvunyiweyo kwiShedyuli yesi Saziso.

Sityikitywe eBellville ngomhla wama-30 kweyeKhala 2021.

AT FRITZ
UMPHATHISWA WEPHONDO WOKHUSELEKO LOLUNTU

ISHEDYULI

ULUHLU OLUVUNYIWEYO LOOSOLOMZI

INOM-
BOLO

INOMBOLO
YOKUVUNYWA

IGAMA UMMANDLA IQELA ELENZA
UMSEBENZI

WOBU-POLISA

UMHLA
WOKUPHELELWA

KOKUVUNYWA

1 DCS 15/18/512 OOSOLOMZI BASE-AGAPANTHUS
COMMERCE PATROLS (ACP)

BELHAR BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

2 DCS 15/18/126 OOSOLOMZI BASE-ALPHA GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

3 DCS 15/18/553 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BACKSTAGE LANGA CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

4 DCS 15/18/009 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BETTY’S BAY KLEINMOND OVERBERG CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

5 DCS 15/18/645 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BITOU
WOMEN OF CHANGE

KWANOKUTHULA EDEN CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

6 DCS 15/18/149 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BO-KAAP CAPE TOWN CENTRAL CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

7 DCS 15/18/541 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BONNIEVALE BONNIEVALE WORCESTER CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

8 DCS 15/18/543 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BOSTON BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

9 DCS 15/18/661 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BRANDWAG
SECTOR 2 FARM WATCH

DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

10 DCS 15/18/660 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BRANDWAG
SECTOR 3 FARM WATCH

DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

11 DCS 15/18/659 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BRANDWAG
SECTOR 6 FARM WATCH

DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022
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12 DCS 15/18/584 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BRIDGETOWN ATHLONE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

13 DCS 15/18/281 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BRIDGTON OUDTSHOORN EDEN CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

14 DCS 15/18/551 OOSOLOMZI BASE-BUCK-INN GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

15 DCS 15/18/548 OOSOLOMZI BASE-CANAL WALK MANENBERG NYANGA CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

16 DCS 15/18/123 OOSOLOMZI BASE-CAROLA GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

17 DCS 15/18/003 OOSOLOMZI BASE-CHRISMAR BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

18 DCS 15/18/606 OOSOLOMZI BASE-CLAREMONT
WATCH

CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

19 DCS 15/18/060 OOSOLOMZI BASE-CONSTANTIA
HILLS COMMUNITY WATCH

KIRSTENHOF WYNBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

20 DCS 15/18/514 OOSOLOMZI BASE-CWANGCO KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

21 DCS 15/18/346 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DA NOVA MOSSEL BAY DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

22 DCS 15/18/631 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DE DOORNS DE DOORNS WORCESTER CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

23 DCS 15/18/605 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DE NOVO KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

24 DCS 15/18/175 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DEACONVILLE MACASSAR KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

25 DCS 15/18/088 OOSOLOMZI BASE-
DELFT REACTION UNIT

DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

26 DCS 15/18/573 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DELLVILLE PARK PACALTSDORP EDEN CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

27 DCS 15/18/561 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DENNEBURG
NOODGROEP

PAARL WINELANDS CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

28 DCS 15/18/117 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DIAZ VILLAGE GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

29 DCS 15/18/153 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DIAZVILLE SALDANHA VREDENBURG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

30 DCS 15/18/607 OOSOLOMZI BASE-
DIE DAM BUURTWAG

BREDASDORP OVERBERG CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

31 DCS 15/18/526 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DORINGBAAI DORING BAY VREDENDAL CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

32 DCS 15/18/250 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DURRHEIM BISHOP LAVIS NYANGA CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

33 DCS 15/18/305 OOSOLOMZI BASE-DYNAMICS PHILIPPI MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

34 DCS 15/18/620 OOSOLOMZI BASE-EAGLE EYE
(DELFT)

DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

35 DCS 15/18/268 OOSOLOMZI BASE-EBENHEAZER CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

36 DCS 15/18/028 OOSOLOMZI BASE-ECHO DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

37 DCS 15/18/335 OOSOLOMZI BASE-EDGEMEAD BOTHASIG TYGERBERG CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

38 DCS 15/18/317 OOSOLOMZI BASE-
EDGEMEAD ZONE 4 WATCH

BOTHASIG TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

39 DCS 15/18/387 OOSOLOMZI BASE-ENOUGH IS
ENOUGH

DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

40 DCS 15/18/386 OOSOLOMZI BASE-EXTREME DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 05 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

41 DCS 15/18/308 OOSOLOMZI BASE-FAIRWAYS GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

27 Augustus 2021 11Provinsie Wes-Kaap: Buitengewone Provinsiale Koerant 8480



INOM-
BOLO

INOMBOLO
YOKUVUNYWA

IGAMA UMMANDLA IQELA ELENZA
UMSEBENZI

WOBU-POLISA

UMHLA
WOKUPHELELWA

KOKUVUNYWA

42 DCS 15/18/263 OOSOLOMZI BASE-FEBRUARY
STREET WATCH

CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

43 DCS 15/18/098 OOSOLOMZI BASE-FIRGROVE MACASSAR KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

44 DCS 15/18/673 OOSOLOMZI BASE-GHOST TOWN WELLINGTON WINELANDS CLUSTER 05 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

45 DCS 15/18/304 OOSOLOMZI BASE-GORDON’S BAY GORDON’S BAY KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

46 DCS 15/18/550 OOSOLOMZI BASE-GRABOUW
COMMUNITY PROTECTION

GRABOUW OVERBERG CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

47 DCS 15/18/237 OOSOLOMZI BASE-HARLYN CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

48 DCS 15/18/662 OOSOLOMZI BASE-HEIGHTS GRABOUW OVERBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

49 DCS 15/18/655 OOSOLOMZI BASE-HILLSIDE VILLAGE CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

50 DCS 15/18/674 OOSOLOMZI BASE-HOOD HAWKS DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 05 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

51 DCS 15/18/581 OOSOLOMZI BASE-HSR CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

52 DCS 15/18/266 OOSOLOMZI BASE-IDAS VALLEY CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

53 DCS 15/18/580 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KENMAR CLAREMONT WYNBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

54 DCS 15/18/213 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KENWYN LANSDOWNE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

55 DCS 15/18/365 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KIRSTENHOF
CRIME WATCH

KIRSTENHOF WYNBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

56 DCS 15/18/096 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KLEIN BEGIN GRABOUW OVERBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

57 DCS 15/18/121 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KLIP GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

58 DCS 15/18/272 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KLIPDALE NAPIER OVERBERG CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

59 DCS 15/18/656 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KLIPKOP PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

60 DCS 15/18/156 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KWANOKUTHULA PLETTENBERG BAY EDEN CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

61 DCS 15/18/589 OOSOLOMZI BASE-KWEZI PARK KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

62 DCS 15/18/675 OOSOLOMZI BASE-LAKE BRENTON
WATCH

KNYSNA EDEN CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

63 DCS 15/18/525 OOSOLOMZI BASE-LAMBERT’S BAY LAMBERT’S BAY VREDENDAL CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

64 DCS 15/18/576 OOSOLOMZI BASE-LANGA SAFETY
PATROL

LANGA CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

65 DCS 15/18/194 OOSOLOMZI BASE-LANGERBERG
RIDGE

KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

66 DCS 15/18/578 OOSOLOMZI BASE-LETABA
COMMUNITY

MANENBERG NYANGA CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

67 DCS 15/18/176 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MELKBOSSTRAND MILNERTON MILNERTON CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

68 DCS 15/18/590 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MESIYA COSOVO PHILIPPI MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

69 DCS 15/18/676 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MILL PARK BREDASDORP OVERBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

70 DCS 15/18/017 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MORGENSTER &
ST MICHAELS

BRACKENFELL TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

71 DCS 15/18/187 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MORGENSTER
HEIGHTS

BRACKENFELL TYGERBERG CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

72 DCS 15/18/473 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MOUNTVIEW
CRIME WATCH

LANSDOWNE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023
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73 DCS 15/18/045 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MTHUMA
FIGHTING CRIME

KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

74 DCS 15/18/358 OOSOLOMZI BASE-MZAMOHLE KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

75 DCS 15/18/583 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NAPIER FARM
WATCH

NAPIER OVERBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

76 DCS 15/18/503 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NARWHAL MILNERTON MILNERTON CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

77 DCS 15/18/355 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NEW CROSS
ROADS

GUGULETHU NYANGA CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

78 DCS 15/18/120 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NEW HORIZONS GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

79 DCS 15/18/574 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NEW HORIZONS
PATROLLERS

GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

80 DCS 15/18/575 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NEW HORIZONS
RESIDENTS

GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

81 DCS 15/18/666 OOSOLOMZI BASE-NUWERUS NAPIER NAPIER OVERBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

82 DCS 15/18/549 OOSOLOMZI BASE-OAKDENE KUILS RIVER BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

83 DCS 15/18/611 OOSOLOMZI BASE-OLD FLATS LANGA CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

84 DCS 15/18/671 OOSOLOMZI BASE-OWLS
UPPERTOWN

KNYSNA EDEN CLUSTER 05 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

85 DCS 15/18/035 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PAARDEVLEI SOMERSET WEST KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

86 DCS 15/18/145 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PACRIF PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

87 DCS 15/18/005 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PARKLANDS TABLE VIEW MILNERTON CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

88 DCS 15/18/634 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PARKVIEW BREDASDORP OVERBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

89 DCS 15/18/366 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PAROW NORTH
UPPER

PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

90 DCS 15/18/146 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PAROW WEST PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

91 DCS 15/18/591 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PEARLY BEACH
PATROLS

GANSBAY OVERBERG CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

92 DCS 15/18/509 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PHOENIX DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

93 DCS 15/18/289 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PLUMSTEAD DIEP RIVER WYNBERG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

94 DCS 15/18/269 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PORTERVILLE
FARM WATCH

PORTERVILLE VREDENBURG CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

95 DCS 15/18/218 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PORTLANDS
BLOCK ‘‘B’’ COMMITTEE

MITCHELLS PLAIN MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

96 DCS 15/18/094 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PRINGLE BAY
STREET

KLEINMOND OVERBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

97 DCS 15/18/370 OOSOLOMZI BASE-PWP PAROW TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

98 DCS 15/18/189 OOSOLOMZI BASE-RABIESDAL PAARL EAST WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

99 DCS 15/18/324 OOSOLOMZI BASE-RICHWOOD BOTHASIG TYGERBERG CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

100 DCS 15/18/320 OOSOLOMZI BASE-ROCKLANDS MITCHELLS PLAIN MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

101 DCS 15/18/658 OOSOLOMZI BASE-RUITERBOSCH
SECTOR 5 FARM WATCH

DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

102 DCS 15/18/592 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SAFETY WATCH
INITIATIVE CHARLESTON HILL

PAARL EAST WINELANDS CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022
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103 DCS 15/18/505 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SALDANHA SALDANHA VREDENBURG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

104 DCS 15/18/203 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SALT RIVER WOODSTOCK CAPE TOWN CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

105 DCS 15/18/404 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SECTION 37 DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

106 DCS 15/18/310 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SEVENS OCEAN VIEW WYNBERG CLUSTER 30 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

107 DCS 15/18/582 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SHERWOOD PARK MANENBERG NYANGA CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

108 DCS 15/18/677 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SIBANYE HARARE KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 24 KWEYOMDUMBA 2023

109 DCS 15/18/545 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SILVERSANDS MFULENI BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

110 DCS 15/18/350 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SILVERTOWN ATHLONE MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

111 DCS 15/18/178 OOSOLOMZI BASE-
SIR LOWRY’S PASS

SOMERSET WEST KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

112 DCS 15/18/585 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SIZISUKHANYO HARARE KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

113 DCS 15/18/239 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SSW BUURTWAG CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

114 DCS 15/18/668 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SUMMERWOOD KRAAIFONTEIN TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

115 DCS 15/18/515 OOSOLOMZI BASE-SUNSET BEACH MILNERTON MILNERTON CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

116 DCS 15/18/657 OOSOLOMZI BASE-TARA DURBANVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

117 DCS 15/18/586 OOSOLOMZI BASE-THEMBALETHU
SECTOR 1

THEMBALETHU EDEN CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

118 DCS 15/18/587 OOSOLOMZI BASE-THEMBALETHU
SECTOR 2

THEMBALETHU EDEN CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

119 DCS 15/18/588 OOSOLOMZI BASE-THEMBALETHU
SECTOR 3

THEMBALETHU EDEN CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

120 DCS 15/18/508 OOSOLOMZI BASE-THEMBELIHLE GRASSY PARK MITCHELLS PLAIN
CLUSTER

26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

121 DCS 15/18/492 OOSOLOMZI BASE-THEMBOKWEZI KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

122 DCS 15/18/577 OOSOLOMZI BASE-THUMA MINA KHAYELITSHA KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

123 DCS 15/18/241 OOSOLOMZI BASE-TIMBERLEA CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

124 DCS 15/18/212 OOSOLOMZI BASE-TOUWS RIVER TOUWS RIVER WORCESTER CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

125 DCS 15/18/506 OOSOLOMZI BASE-TSHABALANA HARARE KHAYELITSHA CLUSTER 28 KWEYOMSINTSI 2022

126 DCS 15/18/564 OOSOLOMZI BASE-UITBREIDING 13
MOSSELBAAI

DA GAMASKOP DA GAMASKOP CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

127 DCS 15/18/311 OOSOLOMZI BASE-UNITY DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

128 DCS 15/18/544 OOSOLOMZI BASE-UPPER OAKDALE BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 13 KWEYEKHALA 2022

129 DCS 15/18/672 OOSOLOMZI BASE-VOORDORP WELLINGTON WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

130 DCS 15/18/669 OOSOLOMZI BASE-VREDENBERG BELLVILLE TYGERBERG CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

131 DCS 15/18/648 OOSOLOMZI BASE-WATCH PATROL DELFT BLUE DOWNS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022

132 DCS 15/18/670 OOSOLOMZI BASE-WELTEVREDE WELLINGTON WINELANDS CLUSTER 5 KWEYOMQUNGU 2023

133 DCS 15/18/654 OOSOLOMZI BASE-WELTEVREDE 1 CLOETESVILLE WINELANDS CLUSTER 26 KWEYENKANGA 2022
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